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Contact details of authorised signatories (Internship office 
managers) for the Learning Agreements within Faculties at 

Karlsruhe University of Applied Sciences 

Erasmus+ Traineeships in programme and partner countries 

 

Faculty AB (Architecture and Construction) 

Architecture 
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Bernhard Lenz 
bernhard.lenz@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2764 

Civil Engineering 
Prof. Dr. -Ing. Markus Baumann 
markus.baumann@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2630 

Construction Management and 
Construction Operations 
Prof. Dr. Alexander Lange 
alexander.lange@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2668 

Environmental Engineering 
Prof. Dr. -Ing. Markus Baumann 
markus.baumann@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2630 

Civil Engineering Trinational 
Prof. Dr. -Ing. Markus Baumann 
markus.baumann@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2630 

Construction Management 
Prof. Dr. Alexander Lange 
alexander.lange@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2668 

 

Faculty EIT (Electrical Engineering and Information Technology) 

Electrical Engineering and Information 
Technology 
Prof. Dr. Harald Sehr 
harald.sehr@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1290 

Sensor Systems Technology 
Prof. Dr. Thorsten Leize 
thorsten.leize@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1373 

 

Faculty IWI (Informatics and Business informatics) 

Media Informatics 
Prof. Dr. rer. nat. Thomas Fuchß 
thomas.fuchss@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1500 

Informatics 
Prof. Dr. rer. nat. Thomas Fuchß 
thomas.fuchss@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1500 
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Business Informatics 
Prof. Stefanie Regier 
stefanie.regier@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2945 
 
Prof. Dr. rer. pol. Andrea Wirth  
andrea.wirth@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2932 

Data Science 
Prof. Stefanie Regier 
stefanie.regier@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2945 
 
Prof. Dr. rer. pol. Andrea Wirth  
andrea.wirth@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2932 

 
International IT Business 
Prof. Stefanie Regier 
stefanie.regier@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2945 
 
Prof. Dr. rer. pol. Andrea Wirth  
andrea.wirth@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2932 

 

 

Faculty IMM (Information Management and Media) 

Environmental and Geographic 
Information Management 
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Ulrike Klein 
ulrike.klein@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2581 

Communication and Media Management 
Prof. Jürgen Muthig 
juergen.muthig@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2988 

Geodesy and Navigation 
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Ulrike Klein 
ulrike.klein@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2581 

Traffic System Management 
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Ulrike Klein 
ulrike.klein@h-ka.de 
Tel.: +49 721 925-2581 

Information Design 
Martin Schober 
martin.schober@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-2990 

Geomatics 
Prof. Dr. rer. nat. Detlef Günther-Diringer 
detlef.guenther-diringer@h-ka.de      
Tel.: +49 721 925-2922 

Mobility Management 
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Christoph Hupfer 
christoph.hupfer@h-ka.de  

Tel.: +49 721 925-2666 
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Faculty MMT (Mechanical Engineering and Mechatronics) 

Automotive Technology 
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Thorsten Stöberl 
thorsten.stoeberl@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1742 

Mechanical Engineering 
Matthäus Wollfarth 
matthaeus.wollfarth@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1903 

Mechatronics (MEC – Bachelor) 
Prof. Helmut Scherf 
helmut.scherf@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1750 

Automotive Systems Engineering 
Prof. Dr. Reiner Kriesten 
reiner.kriesten@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1747 

Green Technology Management 
Matthäus Wollfarth 
matthaeus.wollfarth@h-ka.de 
Tel.: +49 721 925-1903 

Mechatronic and Micro-Mechatronic 
Systems (EU4M) 
Annette Knödler 
annette.knoedler@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1709 

Robotics and Artificial Intelligence in 
Production 
Bernd Langer 
bernd.langer@h-ka.de 
Tel.: +49 721 925-1904 

Mechatronics (MEC – Master) 
Prof. Dr.-Ing. habil. Catherina Burghart 
catherina.burghart@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1868 

 

Faculty W (Economic Sciences) 

International Management (IMT) 
Prof. Dr. Dr. Irina von Kempski 
irina_von.kempski@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1927 

Industrial Engineering 
Prof. Dr. rer. pol. Jörg Wöltje 
joerg.woeltje@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1932 

Tricontinental Master in Global Studies 
Prof. Dr. Stefan Bleiweis 
stefan.bleiweis@h-ka.de  
Tel.: +49 721 925-1953 

Technology Entrepreneurship 
Prof. Dr. Hendrik Rust 
hendrik.rust@h-ka.de   
Tel.: +49 721 925-1969 

 

Disclaimer 

All information in this document has been carefully verified. We make every effort to 
ensure that this information is up-to-date, correct and complete in terms of content. 
Nevertheless, the occurrence of errors cannot be completely ruled out. Therefore, we 
cannot guarantee that all content is complete, accurate and up to date. Please send 
comments and corrections to erasmus.koor@h-ka.de. 
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